
 



 



 

 

UNICEF Class Charter Presentations In 

Church 

Parents and Carers Welcome.  

8.30am– Coffee/Tea 9.00am Start 

 

2S + 2G – Friday 16th January 2026  

 

1G—Friday 23rd January 2026 

 

1S– Friday 30th January 2026  

 

Reception—Nursery am  Friday 6th February 

2026 

*Nursery pm 2.30pm (School Dining Hall)  

 

  



 

The fine for school absences across the country is £80 (per parent/
child) if paid within 21 days, or £160 if paid within 28 days.  

The local council can also decide to prosecute. If you’re prosecuted and 
attend court because your child hasn’t been attending school, you could 
get a fine of up to £2,500.  

What happens if my child misses school without a good reason?   

If your child is absent and you haven’t received advance permission 
from the headteacher to take your child out of school, the school and       
local council may take action.  

Before that, your child’s school and your local council are expected to 
support you to improve the child’s attendance before any measures are 
put in place.  

These measures can include:  

• Issue a fixed penalty notice, otherwise known as a ‘fine’ – Walsall  
Council can give each parent a fine. If you do not pay the fine  after 
28 days you may be prosecuted for your child’s absence from 
school.  

• Seek an Education Supervision Order from the family court – if 
the council thinks you need support getting your child to go to school 
but you’re not co-operating, they can apply to a court for an             
Education Supervision Order. A supervisor will be appointed to help 
you get your child into education. The local council can do this          
instead of, or as well as, prosecuting you.  

Prosecute you – this means you have to go to court. You could get a 

fine, a community order or a jail sentence up to three months. The court 

could also give you a Parenting Order.  

Please continue to support the school in securing good attendance. 



 



 

 

Term Dates  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

It’s a pretty cool place, but there are lots of things that the Wild World Join the Wild how you 

can make a difference to the environment too. 

We’re teaming up with WWF for a very special nature-themed Challenge that will inspire you to 

stand up for the planet! 

Wild World Heroes will feature amazing books, awesome rewards, and plenty of ideas for taking 

care of our environment. 

 

Term Dates  
  

2025/26 academic year 

 

Autumn term 2025 
 
• Term starts: Monday 1 September 2025 
• Half term holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 

2025 
 
Term ends: Friday 19 December 2025 

Spring term 2026 
 

• Term starts: Monday 5 January 2026 
• Half term holiday: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 

2026 
 
Term ends: Friday 27 March 2026  

Summer term 2026 
 

• Term starts: Monday 13 April 2026 
• Half term holiday: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026 
 
Term ends: Monday 20 July 2026 

Non-Pupil Days 

INSET 1 Monday 1st September 2025 

INSET 2 Wednesday 1st October 2025 

INSET 3 Wednesday 28th January 2026 

INSET 4 Wednesday 24th June 2026 

INSET 5 Monday 20th July 2026 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

If you have any concerns about a child, trust your instincts 
and   contact the NSPCC Helpline. Our specialist team 

will listen, advise and take any action needed. 

 

An estimated 1 in 20 children have experienced sexual 
abuse. And child sexual abuse is under-reported by adults. It's 
time for that to change. 

It's never too soon to talk to us. And what you share could make 
a life-changing difference to a child.   

You can contact the NSPCC Helpline by calling 0808 800 
5000, emailing help@NSPCC.org.uk or completing our report 
abuse online form. 

Due to an increase in demand across our service, our voice 
Helpline is currently available 11am–5pm Monday to Friday. You 
can still email help@NSPCC.org.uk or complete our report 
abuse online form at any time for free. You don’t have to say 
who you are. 

 

If you think a child is in immediate danger, please call the 
police on 999 straight away. 
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